PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kathleen M. Bainbridge	06/01/2012
Sheila M. Wallace	05/31/2012
John L. Wallace	06/04/2012
Maurice R. Holman	05/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenslope, Inc.
Street Address:	400 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., #170
City:	Worthington
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13896974	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5136516800 Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower
Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0124226.0605882
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Morriss
Signature:	/William S. Morriss/

502354183 REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0524

OP \$40,00 13896974

Date:	05/21/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=61649011-Assignment#page1.tif source=61649011-Assignment#page2.tif source=61649011-Assignment#page3.tif source=61649011-Assignment#page4.tif source=61649011-Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below has/have invented A SYSTEM FOR DEFINING, TRACKING, AND ANALYZING STUDENT GROWTH OVER TIME (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of the Invention are disclosed in United States Patent Application Number 61/649,011 filed on May 18, 2012 under the same title (hereinafter the "Application").

GREENSLOPE, INC., an S-corporation having a principal place of business at 400 W. Wilson Bridge Rd., #170, Worthington, Ohio 43085, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For one dollar in hand paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Authorizes Assignee to file patent applications on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 3. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignce as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct:
- 4. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 5. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

- 6. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon;
- 7. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and
- 8. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.

	1 de mos
Signature:	906 11 Date: 0 12
Full Name:	Kathleen Bainbridge
Residence;	2628 Dorset Road
	Columbus, OH 43221
STATE OF <u>DNU</u>	ss: 010684512
RY P	Waster on Brieffer
Of this day o	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on
Aving Theorem to me	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is substituted to but advantaged that he executed the same.
Notary Put	d acknowledged that he executed the same.
My Com	Polic, State of Ohio Polic
June	My Commission Expires: $\frac{\text{JUNC 19}}{\text{19, 2014}}$
THE CO.	Wy Commission Expired
econd inventor:	
Gr. A	Duta
Signature:	Sheila Wallace Date:
12 11 32	Sheha wahace
Full Name:	
Full Name: Residence:	5155 Stonhope Rd.
Residence:	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054
Residence: STATE OF	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054)) SS:
Residence:	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054)) SS:
Residence: STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054)) SS:) of , 20 , personally appeared before me
Residence: STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of the proved to me	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054)) SS:)
Residence: STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day of the proved to me	5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054
Residence: STATE OF COUNTY OF On this day o who proved to me	

- 6. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon;
- 7. Authorizes Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment; and
- 8. Covenants that this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, successors, and legal representatives.

Sole or first inventor:		
Signature:		
Full Name:	Kathleen Bainbridge	
Residence:	2628 Dorset Road	
	Columbus, OH 4322	1
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF		
	, 20, persona on the basis of satisfactory ev d acknowledged that he execut	ally appeared before me, idence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on ed the same.
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:
Second inventor: Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Sheila Wallace 5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43	
STATE OF <u>Oh</u> COUNTY OF <u>F</u>) SS:	283-74-9754
On this 31 day of who proved to me of this Assignment, and ARIAL STATE OF OHOLOGICAL CONTROL OF THE	TASHA M SKOTT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 24, 2015 Page 2	My Commission Expires: April 24, 2015

PATENT REEL: 030453 FRAME: 0528

Third inventor:	$()_{c}$	
	DAKL WAR	Date. 6-4-2012
Signature.		Date.
Full Name.	John Wallace	
Residence.	S155 Stonhope Rd.	
	New Albany, OH 43	054
STATE OF CA	nio)	
	ranklia)ss:	287-58 8477
On this 4th day	of \tage 2017 percons	ally appeared before me Sohn L Wallace.
who proved to m	e on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on
	and acknowledged that he execut	ted the same.
SOUTH STATES	HEATHER K. PUMMELL	Notary Public: 120ther K turme
	* Notary Public, State of Ohio	,
*	My Commission Expires	My Commission Expires: \tag{7.2016}
	June 7, 2016	
Fourth inventor:		
Signature.		Date
Full Name.	Maurice R. Holman	
Residence.	779 Glacier Pass	Mademantial methods (ph. m. h.) of the second methods are second methods (ph. m. h.) of the second method methods (ph. m. h.) of the second method methods (ph. m. h.) of the second method methods (ph. m. h.) of the second method methods (ph. m.) of the second methods (ph. m. h.) of the second methods (ph. m. h.
	Westerville, OH 430	81
STATE OF)) SS:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day	of, 20, persona	ally appeared before me, idence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on
	e on the basis of satisfactory event acknowledged that he execut	
		Notary Public:
		My Commission Expires:

CINLibrary 0124226.0594241 | 2517946v1

Third in	iventor:	V 15 P - All A AA		
	Signature: Full Name; Residence:	John Wallace 5155 Stonhope Rd. New Albany, OH 43054		nte:
	STATE OF)) SS:		
'	who proved to me on	, 20, personally a the basis of satisfactory eviden acknowledged that he executed the	ce to be the person i	whose name is subscribed to on
		ì	lotary Public:	
		Ŋ	4y Commission Exp	ires:
: !	nventor: Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Maurice R. Holman 779 Glacier Pass Westerville, OH 43081		1e: <u>5/30/2012</u>
S	COUNTY OF MY	o uskingum)ss: 2	17-72-5	034
V	vho proved to me on t	rx 44 , 2012, personally a he basis of satisfactory evidenc knowledged that he executed th	e to be the person v	Maurice R. Holman whose name is subscribed to on
		N	otary Public:	res: April 21,2013
CINLibrary (0124226.0594241 - 2517946	ov!	THE OF STREET	Jo A Woodard-Wycoff Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 21, 2013